<b>BOOK NO</b>	*		
Manipur State	Form No.	V-I	

Page.

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division- Moirang

FIR No. 37(5)2024 PGCI-PS u/s -379/380/447/34 PC

District: Bishnupur Date & Hours of occurrence-

On 10/05/2024 time not mention

Date & hour when report	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 18/05/2024 at 2:15 pm	At the homestead land of RK Sanajao C / O RK Sanajao, Torbung Bazar, about 2.5 Kms South from PS	18/05/2024

N.B. A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complt.	Name & residence of accused.	Brief description of offence with sect`ion & of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remark
Ronald Thangjam, Reliance jio info com Ltd, Infra- Manager, Imphal. #7085054071	Some unknown person	Punishment for theft, Theft in dwelling house, Punishment for criminal trespass with common intention  Punishable:	CANCEL TO ALL CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	
OE/overleaf, OC/PGCI-PS Dt. 18/05/2024		u/s - 379/380/447/34 IPC.		

Officer-in-Charge Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station Bishnupur District, Manipur

> Signature Designation

: OC/PGCI-PS

Date

: 18/05/2024

Officer-in-Charge Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station Bishnupur District, Manipur

: Inspt. W. Dhirajkumar Singh

Date: 18-05-2024

To,

The Police Officer In-charge Phougakchao Ekhai Police Station Bishnupur District

Pin: 795133



Subject: FIR for theft and Lost of Reliance Jio Towes (I-NE-MOIR-ENB-6009) @ TORBUNG BAZAR

Respected Sir,

I would like to bring the following facts to your kind notice:

That, the tower located at Torbung Bazar (Rjio Site ID: I-NE-MOIR-ENB-6009) is found that TRANSFORMER is lost/theft by some unknown person. Since 10 May 2024 our team check and survey the lost incurred.

During recent survey we found the Transformer is completely missing/Lost

The lost is estimated as:

I-NE-MOIR-ENB-6009/ TORBUNG BAZAR		
Tower and Infra/Utility Materials	Sum of Amount	
TRANSFORMER,25 KVA,11/415V	50932.11	
Grand Total	50932.11	

Site Address:-

NEW SAP ID	Site Name	Site Address	TOWER	HEIGHT
I;NE-MOIR-ENB-6009	Torbung bazar	R K SANAJAO C O R K SANAJAO TORBUNG BAZAR PO- TORBUNG BAZAR and PS-MOIRANG, BISHNUPUR DIST- MANIPUR 795128	GBT	40

I seek your help and request you to kindly register my F.I.R in the subject matter.

Hope you will do the needful favourably at the earliest.

Thanks and regards

Yours Sincerely,

Reliance Jio Infosom Ltd

nfras Vranager, krephal

This report is dreated as on 0.E of Case FIR 140. 37(6) 2024 PGCI-PS U/S-379/380/447/34 IPE

Officer-in-Charge

Phougatchao ikhai Police Station Bishnupur District, Manipur